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~Report

for
Murgor Explorations Limited
Geological and Gamma Ray Surveys
Besumont and RRoberts Townships
Sudbury Mining Division

Cntarlo

SUMMARY

Murgor Explorations Limited own thirty-five
unpatented claims in the southeast corner of Beaumont and
the northeast corner of Roberts Townsh!p, 24 miles north-
west of the railroad junctlon of Capreol. Geologic mapping
and gamma ray spectrometer surveys were carried out over
the claim group during the period from September to
October 1969,

The property contains a northeast dipping
monocline onto which are Imposed a plunging anticiine and
possible syncline, These last two features occur in the
Misslissagi and possibly the Bruce Formatior.s but are not
well reflected in the Gowganda Formation.

The gamma ray spectrometer survey did not
outline any significantly anomalous areas but this would be
expected since most of the exposures on the property were

In the upper Huronian (Gowganda Formation).




ST TN,

It is concluded tha* the best area for explora-

tion on the property would be at depth along the suggested

axls of the syncline at the north end of Proudfoot Lake.

Here there is the best chance for finding the greatest |
accumulation of Lower Mississagi conglomerates. A structural

..,,. drill hole Is recommended here and would have to be drilled

o to a depth of 1500 feet or more.
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Report

for
Murgor Explorations Limited
Geological and Gamma Ray Surveys
Beaumont and Roberts Townships
Sudbury Mining Division

Ontarlo

I. INTRCODUCTICN

Murgor Explorations Limited hold 35 unpatented
claims located in the southeast corner of Beaumont Township,
Sudbury Mining Division. These clalms straddle a series of

northeast dipping Huronian sediments of the Cobalt and

Bruce Groups. Geological mapping and gamma ray spectrometer

surveys were carried out In order to outline the potential
for sedimentary uranium deposits and detect the presence

In surface sxposures are radioactive minerals.

11, LCCATION AND ACCESS

The property is located 24.5 miles north from
Capreol! along the C.N.R. at a former siding now called Cld
Raphoe. Access is possible by the raliroad and no road leads
to the property although a local road leads from Cld Raphoe
to Lonely Lake to the east. The Vermilllon River traverses

the property.




‘m. PROPERTY
The property consists of 35 contiguous unpatented

mining cleims - numbers as follows:

5156268 to 87 inclusive (20 claims)
S15306 to 16 Inclusive (11 claims) in Beaumont Township
S156317 to 20 incluslve { L claims) in Roberts Township

IV, HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY

The property has not previously been explored for
uranium but a few miles to the south in Roberts Township,
Dyno Mines Limited and Elmri@ge Mines Limited carried out
some exploration for uranium l;: the 1950's., These claims are
now held by the Hudson Bay Mining-Anglo American Group.
J.E.Thomson (1960, Ontario Department of Mines, Geological
Report No.1) described the uranjum occurrances In Roberts

Township.

V. GECLOGICAL SURVEY

The property was mapped on a grid with traverse
lines striking northeast - southwest at right angles to the
formations. These lines are at 400 foot intervals along the
base lines. Several steep bluffs and the river have interupted
the lines.

The rocks In the area are mainly Huronian

sediments of late Pre-~Cambrian age. They are separated

into two groups:




e

Cobalt Group’®

Gowganda Formation -~ Thia I8 the most prominent rock

unit In the area and is made up of polymlictic conglomerate,

arkose, finely bedded argillite and greywacke. This grey-
wacke where it tends to be siliceous and massive, forms
steep scarps, the most prominent one forming the north-
east bank of the Vermillion River.
There is an unconformity below the Gowganda
Formation but this was not well enough exposed to describe.

Bruce Group!

The lower Huronian is represented by two
formations on the property.

Bruce Formation = the Bruce conglomerate was mapped
on the east shore of Proudfoot Lake.

Mississagli Formation - this formation ls represented by
three units, quartzite, argillite and basal conglomerate.

These rocks occur principaily In the southwest corner of
the property, but lie below the Bruce Formation which

is eatimated to be about 1500 feet thick In most places

in the area.

The rocks in the area form a gently plunging
anticline whose axis would generally correspond to line 20S.
This feature was not marked on the large scale map because
it {8 not well defined. It i{s mainly interpreted from strikes
and dips at Proudfoot Lake and at base line No.3 and it may
be loast in the unconformity that is overburden covered in
the area of Cld Raphoe.

From the mapping of Roberts Township by the
Ontario Department of Mines, a complimentary synclinal
structure has its axis along line 76S. Evidence for this ls

found off the property.




There {8 only one exposure of Gowganda arkose
at 7400 east llne 68S. The resistant nature cf the more
siliceous greywacke members produced scarp faces In the
Gowgand”. series on the east bank of the Vermilllon River.

The acld intrusives at 2+00W llne 1008 and at
the west end of base llne No.3 {(unit 3a) may not belong to
the Pre Huronian rocks. This rock on baseline No.3 shows

a hybrid phase at 0 -« 3+00N line 36W,

Vi, GAMMA RAY SPECTROMETER SURVEY

Gamma ray spectrometer readings were taken
over the entire property at 100 foot stations while at the
same time the {nstrument was left on while travelling between
stations. When anomalous areas occurred, mtelrmedlate read-
ings were taken. Also while the mapping was carried out,
readings were taken In any additional areas that looked to
have promise.

When anomalous readings were obtained of the
T, setting (K, U, Th) readings were taken on T, setting
(U, Th) and T3 setting (Th) and recorded. All of the
weakly anomalous areas were checked while mapping was being
carried out.

It will be noted that all these anon alous areas
lle high in the section (in the Cobalt) while the rock exposures

in the Bruce and Miaslssagl Formations are poor. The anomaljes

\re consldered weak and not of economic significance.




Vi, CONCLUSICNS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Poor exposures in the portion of the property
underlain by the Mississagi Formation reduced the chances
of locating a surface exposure of radicactive conglomerates.
The Gamma ray survey located only a few weakly anomalous
zones in the Gowganda Formation,

Geological mapping dl.sclosed that a possible
syncline may exist at the end of Proudfoot Lake where the
Migsissagi conglomerates would lle at depth of 1500 feet or
more.

Although a shorter hole would be required to
drill to the base of the Mlssissagl at 0+00 Baseline No.3, it
would not be in an area where accumulation of basal beds
would be favourable (assumming only minor distortion of the
Mississagl Formation since deposition).

A tentative location for a structural
drilthole to test the nature of the Bruce and Miaslasagi
Formation is8 shown at 15+ooW, 2+00 feet North of Line
76S (Basellne No.1),

Respectfully submitted,

November 27, 1969
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411 14NEQR27 BEAUMONT10C1 ROBERTS S0

SPECIAL PROVISION

ASSESSMENT WORK DETAILS

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Chief Line Cutter or Contractor Ted D. Brown Ltd.
Party Chief Carl Branch
Consultant Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.

COVERING DATES

Line Cutting September 8 September 30, 1969

Field and Office September 15 November 27, 1969

INSTRUMENT DATA

Make, Model =nd Type McPhar Gamma Ray Spectrometer V1

Scale Constant or Sensitivity 1 part/1000 parts

or provide copy of instrument data from Manufacturer's brochure

Total Number of Stations Within Claim Group 1325

Number of Miles of Line cut Within Claim Group 25.0

ASSESSMENT WORK CREDITS REQUESTED

Geological Survey Days per Claim

Geophysical Survey _ 40 Days per Claim

MINING CLAIMS TRAVFRSED

5156268 to 87 inclusive (20 claims) Beaumont Township

$156306 to 16 inclusive (11 claims) Beaumont Township

5156317 to 20 inclusive ( 4 claims) Roberts Township

TOTAL 35 claims

DATE December 18, 1969 SIGNED Tom Gledhill

A separate form is required for each type of survey

DupLieaTe copy.  HRIGNAN T PROE  To  FlLm




SPECIAL PROVISION

ASSESSMENT WORK DETAILS

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Chief Line Cutter or Contractor Previously reported

Party Chief Tom Gledhill, P.Eng.

Consultant Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.

COVERING DATES

Line Cutting

Field and Office September 15 November 27, 1969

INSTRUMENT DATA

Make, Model and Type _N/A

Scale Constant or Sensitivity N/A
or provide copy of instrument data from Manufacturer's brochure

Total Number of Stations Within Claim Group N/A

Number of Miles of Line cut Within Claim Group 25.0

ASSESSMENT WORK CREDITS REQUESTED

Geological Survey 20 Days per Claim
Geophysical Survey Days per Claim

MINING CLAIMS TRAVERSED

$156268 to 87 inclusive (20 claims) Beaumont Township
S156306 to 16 inclusive (11 claims) Beaumont Township

8156317 to 20 inclusive ( 4 claims) Roberts Township

TOTAL 35 _claims

DATE December 18, 1969 SIGNED Tom Gledhill

A separate form is required for each type of survey

DUWPkicke oppy ORIG VAN TTo PODR  TO FIUN
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\ l‘._,.i!{g v A seporare form Is

required for sech

ONTAIID type of work 1s be
_ THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK recorded,
To the Recorder of ..... SNADULY. . MAnIng. RANISIQN.....ccoiiirecnne rreereererirestessaasenes Mining Division
" .."l‘"“"..y‘?l{gl?.rlllﬁElrfPlllllolEiaClt"%.quscl'QI:'ilwf%lF'?l‘dlﬁc lllllllllllllll srve I sESpatsns 0"1.;’.'Zs‘Q"‘ll'.llll'l."l"."l'
name of Recorded Holder Miner's Licence
wenoBite 306, 160 Bay Street, Toronto 1, Ontario . . .. R cerernernsesres
Post Office Address Ragiometric
do hereby report the performonce of ........ 40 e doys of .....G€0Physical Survey....
type of work
not before reported 1o be opplied on the following contiguous claims
Cloim No. Doys Cloim No. Doys Cloim No. Doys
coessererenee  seesens See,..schedule attached ... e
All the work was performed on Mining Claim (s) ..Roberts, Beawmont TOWnsShibS......coccvvveernnn, -

{In the cose of geological and/or geophysical survey (s) where more thon 18 claims are involved attach o schedule

READ CAREFULLY: THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS REQUIRED BY THE MINING RECORDER,

For Monual Work, Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shofts or Other Actual Mining Operotions ~ Nomes ond

addresses of the men who performed the work ond the dates and hours of their employment.

For Diomond and other Core Drilling ~ Footoge, No. ond ongle of holes and diometer of core. Nome and oddress of

owner or operator of drill, Dotes when drilling was done. Signed core log ond sketch in duplicate.

For Compressed Air or Other Power Driven or Mechonical Equipment

Type of drill or equipment. Nomes ond cddresses of men engaged in operating equipment and the dates and hours of

their employment,

For Power Stripping - Type of equipment. Name ond address of owner or operotor. Amount expended. Dates on which

work wos done. Proof of octuol cost must be submitted within J0 days of recording.

With eoch of the above types of work sketches ore required to show the location end extent of the work in relotion

to the neorest claim post. In the case of diomond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in duplicote.

For Geophysical, Geological, Geochemical Surveys ond Expenditure Credits - the nome of outhor of report, Covering
ineculting ice). Type ol instrumen) used. Totol omount of expenditure. Technical reports,

mops, expenditure breokdown, receipts must be filed in duplicate with the Minister within 60 days of recording.

For Lond Sw.vo! « the nome ond address of Ontorio Land surveyor.

The Required Information is os Follows: {Anoch a list if this space is insufficient)

Copy of Pink Form attached.

'DUPLICATE COPY
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL
TO FOLLOW.

PRPPE, S oS S Sy

Q.I..gtgﬂrlll.l.iosl 0.!01'?.?.00. ............................ !sﬂgg.o ..... T. -onmcnqlgné'. ;0 QPO NRESORIRININQEPRPIINSNGS
D"v" / Boji%oi or Agent

Signmuro of Recor

The Mining Act
Certificate Verifying Report of Work

', ...'.‘l.‘.Ttetmll.llGC;;Ceiglt}'%l;l;.‘....0.0'0'!"‘....... ................................ 403080088 RRRRSRN SO IBINNENSENPINO00RR0C QOB RERRIRROORY
N TA TR 130 ots o) 05’4 o0 KoV al- 3 o Wo3 U= 000 15 7« IOUUNUNUUNNRY revesesnenenesenne vvesserssesans vesenrannes

(Post Office Address)

~ hersby certify:

1. Thot | have o personal ond intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the report of work ennexed here-
to, having performed the work or witnessed some during ond/or oft  its completion.

2. Thot the annexed report is frue.

Jan. 19, 19,70 s an .Gl
Doted... 020 L rnnnnnnn 19 70, sgda.. Tom..Gledhill S

S 156268

THE PENALTY FOR MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THIS REPORT AND/OR CERTIFICATE IS $500. OR SIX MONTHS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH

eyt gL Nty e




A separote lomm s
tequired for sach

ONTARIC)
type of work 1o be
L THE MINING ACY REPORT OF WORK tecorded,
, To the Recorder of ...sudbiixy. Mining. . Division o, vrssenaiesneniiee.. . Mining Division
S, ..........Murgar..Ex.f)lara.tions..I.imLted ...................................... SO 00351 ¢ SRS
name of Recorded Holder Miner's Liconce
e e Sulte 306, .. 100..Bay.. St.reet,.. Tarnto..) R 02§ 4.5 o ¥ RO
oo Post Ofiice .&ddress D DA rret
! - "/ : e—
" do hereby roport the performonce of ...... Crveneres 4.0.cciiviiiiinnnn.. days of -'GG{}‘,’WFGJ.GQ-].H-SU-VVG e tracnenen
: type of work
not before reported to bo opplied on the following contiguous cloims
Claim No. Days Cleim Mo, Doys Claim No. Doys

See schedule attiached

s assensessesss . Jausess Beesssesnas X s300q0s
S9ssessecans \ reeser  sesssssssesse aseunas ssessense soser sesses
seavsacassean [LETEY Y 2eeseesnn (LY R sreesse se0sserrnnsas secesee

LITT TR Y YT PO “eensas *recssrene see sesenns sessestennnan ssesene

{In the cose of geclogicol ond/or peophysical survey (s) where more thon 18 cloims are invelved ottoch a schedule)

READ CAREFULLY: THE FoL LOWING INFORMATION IS REGUIRED BY THE_MINING Rg;g'i;'e,&

For Monval. Work, Stripping or Oponing up of Mines, Sinking Stotrs or Other Actual Mining Ossrolions - Names and
3ddresses of the men who performed the work ond the dotes ane hours of their employment.

For Dicmond ond other Core Drilling - Footage No. ond angle of holes and diameter of core. Mame und oddress of
owner or operotor of drill. Dates when drilling was done. Signed core log ond sketch in duplicote,

For Compressed Air ot Other Power Driven or Machonical Equipmont .

Type of drill or equipment. Nomes ond oddresses of men engoged in operating equipmeat and tha dates ond hours of
theit employment.

For Power Stripping - Type of equipmont. No=e ond oddress of owner or operator. Amdunt experded. Dotes on which
work wos done. Proof of actual cost must ! submitted within 30 days of recording.

With eoch of the obove typos of work sk ches aro required 1o show the locatior and exteri of the work in relotion
1o tho noorest claim post. In the case of diemond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in du‘F!icole.
For Geological ond Geophysicol Sutvey - The nomes ond oddresses of men enployed os well us dates. Type of
instrument used in the case of geophysical survey. Reports ond maps in duplic 1o must be filed with the Minister
within 60 days of recording.

For Lond Survey - the nome ond address of Ontorio Lond surveyor,

~

The Required Information is os Follows: (Attach o list if this space is insufficient)

Copy of Pink Form attached

— Szl t
Déh...f..Jan....éb...:}.C}’,lO ..... N '"'"'"'§;'g'}{6§i;r‘o"3f'ﬁé'c'é;iie'a"H'él&'a'i"&r"Ké'e'&i""'"""

The Mining Act
Certificate Verifying Report of Werk

N P Locions... 2ol 7 e, e e ——— e

) ~ —5 4
£ ’/.......4.‘.’.v.s.«;.&.j:.'.‘.\-......{Cfv'/.)’*'/"MA-** 2 . 7-"(‘

ssesetssare \C' R e A N R R N R NI TR L T T T T T s LEYYLEXY L LI N B IR R ey [N R XY
S s (Post Office Address)
- hereby certify:
o 1. Thot | heve a personal ond intimate knowleZss of tho fects st forth in the report of werk onnexod heren

2 10, having performed the work or witnessed s.-.-..::'.-':.'\:'r;:'.:} LR ;)
‘ S FRARRN
Aistw C ¥ j

2. Thot the onnaxed rerort is hue, P ECE!] AYAR OO
LY

. [Cp— - , P SR o
A D oy oo VIR

..................................

A .
LSt L3 40:0
A

R ) \

s%0s0e0s0000s esssnr L sessssaeans {.-P ....... . “heselsarense sessers
All the work wos performed on Mining Claim (s) AMEL T S0, ..-.’-..4.\‘.!?‘!.‘...'.‘f'..’:.‘..../.F.’.‘.‘.‘f.'.\'..:’..'.f..’..p....§.. .

THE PERALTY FOR MAXING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THIS REPORT AND/CR CERTIFICATE IS $509. OR $IX MONTHS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH

5 /8¢ 6E

S S




SPECIAL PROVISION

ASSESSMENT WORK DETAILS

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Chief Line Cutter or Contractor Previously reported

Party Chief Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.

Consultant Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.

COVERING DATES

Line Cutting September 15 November 27, 1969

Fleld and Office

INSTRUMENT DATA

Make, Model and Type N/A

Scale Constant or Sensitivity N/A

or provide copy of instrument data from Manufacturer's brochure

Total Number of Stations Within Claim Group N/A

Number of Miles of Line cut Within Claim Group 25.0

ASSESSMEMT WORK CREDITS REQUESTED

Geological Survey 20 Days pe'. Claim

Geophysical Survey Days per Claim

MINING CLAIMS TRAVERSED

5156268 to 87 inclusive {20 claims) Beaumont Township

5156306 to 16 inclusive (11 claims) Beaumont Township

8156317 to 20 inclusive ( 4 claims) Roberts Township

TOTAL 35 claims

DATE December 18, 1969 SIGNED Tom Gledhill

A separate _orm is required for each type of survey

DupLickE copy  ORIGINAK T FOOR- TO Frume




SPECIAL PROVISION

ASSESSMENT WORK DETAILS

a_m,m
FRSENS Sy

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Chief Line Cutter or Contractor Previously reported

Party Chieu Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.
Consultant Tom Gledhill, P. Eng.

COVERING DATES
Line Cutting

Fleld and Office September 15 Novembex 27, 1969

INSTRUMENT DATA

Make, Model and Type N/A

Scale Constant or Sensitivity N/A
or provide copy of instrument data from Manufacturer'’'s brochure

Total Number of Stations Within Claim Group N/A

Number of Miles of Line cut Within Claim Group _25.0

ASSESSMENT WORK CREDITS REQUESTED

Geological Survey 20  pays per Claim

Geophysical Survey Days per Claim

MINING CLAIMS TRAVERSED
5156268 to 87 inclusive (20 claims) Beaumont Township

5156306 to 16 inclusive (11 claims) Beaumont Township

S156317 to 20 inclusive ( 4 claims) Roberts Township

TOTAL 35 claims

DATE Decemb r 18, 1969 SIGNED Tom Gledhill
A separate form is required for each type of survey

_ Dubrcare cory (KIGINA- TD F0E- T Flim
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‘Telelphone 368 8794 °

MURGOR EXPLORATIONS LIMITED

Suite 306 - 160 Bay Street

Toronto 1, Ontario

CLAIM SCHEDULE

Claim No. Days Claim No. Days Claim No. Days

S 156268 20 S156280 20 S 156310 20

S 156269 20 S 156281 20 S 156311 20

S 156270 20 S 156282 20 S 156312 20

S 156271 20 S 156783 20 S 156313 20
{ S 156272 20 S 156284 20 S 156314 20
’ S 156273 20 S 156285 20 S 156315 20

S 156274 20 S 156286 20 S 156316 20
; S 156275 20 S 156287 20 S 156317 20
g S 156276 20 S 156306 20 S 156318 20
§ S 156277 20 S 156307 20 S 156319 - 20
% S 156278 20 S 156308 20 S 156320 20
% S 156279 20 S 156309 20

. e

DUPLICATE COPY
o POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL
TO FOLLOW
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A seperate form is
required for sech
type of work 10 be
recorded,

ONTARIO

THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK
Yo tho Recorder of...38dbUry Mining Division

!, e MUEGOX, . EXRLOXALLONS. . LAMAER. ..oucoveees e eaesesrereresaersssnenenees o230 i,

nome of Recorded Holder Miner's Licence
Suite 306, 160 Bay Street, Toronto 1, Ontario

esessserntotarenas A A A Sriortrt S Arrb et Ariv R S

do hersby report the performance of ........ 20 e days of .$€RAQGICAL. . SUKVEY...cc0irnnene
type of work

rot Lafure reported 10 be applied on the following contiguous cloims

Claim No. Doys Claim No. Doys Claim No. Deys

sesseuseseses  sessens See..schedule .attached ......coooe.. e

All the work was performed on Mining Claim (s) ....Roberts & Beaumont Townships . . .. . .

{In the case of geological ond/or geophysical survey (s) where more than 18 cloims are involved attach o schedule)
READ CAREFULLY; THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS REQUIRED BY THE MINING RECORDER,

For Mcnuel Work, Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shofts or Other Actual Mining Operotions — Nomes ond
oddresses of the men who performed the work ond the dates ond hours of theit employment.

For Diamond and other Core Drilling - Foctnge, No. ond angle of holes and diometer of core. Nome and oddress of
owner or operator of drill. Dotes when drilling wos done. Signed core log ond sketch in duplicate.

For Campressed Air or Other Power Driven or Mechanicol Equipment

;fby.po of dlrill or equipment, Nomes and addresses of men engoged in operating equipment and the dotes ond hours of
ir smployment.
For Power Stripping - Type of equipment. Name ond oddress of owner or operator. Amount expended. Dates on which

work wos done. Prool of octual cost must be submitted within 30 days of recording.
With eoch of the above types of work sketches are required to show the location ond extent of the work in relation
to the nearest claim post. In the case of diamond or other core drilling the sketch must be submitted in duplicate,

For Geophysicel, Geological, Geochemica! Surveys ond Expenditure Credits - the name of outhor of report. Covering
dates of survey “inccumng K office). Type of instrument used. lotal amount of expenditure. Technicol reports,
mops, expenditure breakdown, receipts must be filed in duplicote with the Minister within 60 doys of recording.

For Lond Sw'v_oz - the nome und oddress of Ontario Lond surveyor.

The Rguind Informotion is os Follows:

{Artoch o list if this spoce is insufficient)

DUPLICATE COPY

SOOR QUALITY ORIGINAL

TO FOLLOW

Ja"n oy ...6l l..;'.gl?..o.ll". ...................... sgd' ...... m Qm . G. le' h l. TXYILEITIIIIRE XITT A 22T ]
m" IXT2 TR 221213 sen '( Si?ﬂmm 0‘ k”l i}“o}“ ' ' ’
The Mining Act
Cartificote Verifying Report of Work
I To?. Gl'.e.éyﬂ?ﬂl..l. LI XEALN LR IXEARZNTE ] EZX XTI AT RAL] IZTXIT RIS ALY J Je0BvEPRIIRINRRSE LTINS eeReIRREN L1322 Ll
.'II..'/’Q’.”’“‘.{EQE‘..Eixp.tl.lol.rilaiit"gg'nO'BQQOOL..t'!d'.’ ................. sResved . PSS EDeRsOONIBRRIRSY SRS OIPVBICEORERCINORRENIPORNNPIDGIONR
: {Post Office Adde -33) '

1. Thot | have o personal ond intimote knowledge of the facts set forth in the report of mhmon‘ hero-

) 1o, hoving performed the work or witnessed some during ond/or ofter its completion.

LS 4l

¥

2. Thot the annexed report Is hrve.

Datedsn T2 10 0 e 19 .. agdal‘om%}ﬁﬁén |

THE PENALTY FOR MAKING % PALSE STATEMENT IN THIS REPORT AND/OR CERTIFICATE IS $500. OR SIX MONTHS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH
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THE MINING ACT REPORT OF WORK tecorded,
To the Rocorder of SUObury M‘nl“f‘ Division

ONTARIO

...................................................................... reressessissassnniessenseseasenn s Mining Division
PR MU Lgo L LX) Oua L ions . Lami bat. e reneienreresrsseeserssvecssrassesesseessss b oo Bel B eerenneerenss
name of Recorded Holder Miner's Licence
e, 281%0 306, 100 Bay Street, Toronte. du Q0EATE0 . oo
Post Office Address
do hereby report the performance of ....vveerennnines 20 eiieienens doys of . beolog.icel -SUFVey .-
: type of worE
not before reported to bo opplied on the following contiguous cleims
- Claim No. Doys Claim No. Doys Cloim No. Doy
-------------------- o---See..sched Ul‘e..attac hed sesvsevrensas srecane
B e
\
] - -
Aasssenntensss  anesres trangaagtana. et »sereas LRI Y o e T R )
Y Ld /
All the work was performed on Mining Cloim (F s 823 0 bl EAn 270 T s ,‘. .‘..‘ ....§....-

{In the cose of geologicol ond’or geophysical survey (s) whou more thon 1] clcms cro mvolwd onoch o schedule)

READ CAREFULLY: THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION I$ REQUIRED BY THE MINING RECORDES,

For Monval Work, Stripping or Opening up of Mines, Sinking Shofts or Other Actuol Mining Opsrations - Nomes ond
oddronu of the men who performed the work end !he dates ond hours of their employment.
For Diomond and other Core Driiling - Footage, No. ond engle of holes and diameter of czre. Nume and oddress of

owner or operotor of drill. Dates when drilling was done. Signed core log ond Jketch in duphcott.
For Comprossed Air or Other Powar Driven or Muchanicel Equipment

Type of drill or equipment. Names and addresses of men engoged in operating equipment and the dotes- cnd hours of

* their employment.

For Power Stripping - Type of equipment. Nome and oddress of owner or operator. Amount sxpended, Dotes on which
work wos done. Proof of octual cost must be submitted within 30 doys of recording.

With voch of the obove types of work sketches ore required 1o show the location ond oxtunt of the work in relotion
to the nearest cloim post. In the case of diomond or other core drilling tha sketch must be submitted in duplicate,
For Goologicol and Geophysical Survey - The nomes ond oddresses of nen employed os woll os dotes. ‘pre of
instrumeat used in the case of geophysical survey. Reports and mops in duplicote must be filed with the Minister
within 60 days of recording.

For Lond Survey - the name ond oddress of Ontorio Lond surveyor.

The Required Information isos Follows: (Attach o list if this space is insufficient)

Copy of pink form attached

Dot o......... BTV SO L v 1 N R L

Signoture of 'é'c'of &3'I'-x'éld’"""'Ké'o'&i"""""'

The Mining Act
o Certificote Verifying Report of Work

I /?ﬂ”‘”' M/'//ﬁ...:( ...... cereereeseaeens

.....................................................

.............................. Z{..‘.(.! (filf.....é;.( .'t'.é.'?,ﬁ—zl_t AR /. cerrearserrerarregerrornnrants

{Post Office Address)

hereby cenify:

1. Thos | hove ¢ parsono! ond 1?%7-?9 . sy it set forth in the report of work annexed hore-
10, having performed the work or w-'nochd sam§ Ci .."J u’;J’JI ofter ifs completion.

2. That the onnexed report is tr { ECEIVE LJ

) y RIRERER T ”Tz:.. /’fél..lt—f

Doud .......... T ’ ............... 19 .4~
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THE PENALTY FOR MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT IN THIS REPORT AND/OR CERTIFICATE 1S $500. OR $IX MONTHS IMPRISONMENT OR BOTH
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MURGOR EXPLORATIONS LIMITED

Suite 306 ~ 160 Bay Street

CLAIM SCHEDULE

mw »m »v »nw v »n n u »u U u n

Claim No.

156268
156269
156270
156271
156272
156273
156274
156275
156276
156277
156278
156279

Days Claim No.
40 S 156280
40 S 156281
40 S 156282
40 S 156283
40 S 156284
40 S 156285
40 S 156286
40 S 156287
40 S 156306
40 S 156307
40 S 156308
40 S 156309

Toronto 1, Ontario

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Dazs

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Telephone 368 8794

Claim No.

o »nu »u »u v »un n 0O v u o

DUPLICATE COPY
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL
TO FOLLO

ow

156310
156311
156312
156313
156314
156315
156316
156317
15631¢&
156319
156320

Days

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40




Teswpnons JuB-gl%vs

LIBRCOR ENPLEDATIONS LILITED

SUITE 333~ 1COBAY STREET
TORONTO 1, ONTARIO

CLAIM _SGHELULE %lﬁi&ﬂm

Claim Noy Days Llaim No, Days Claim No, Days
$ 156268 401/ S 1956280 a0’ S 156310 a0
S 156269 40/ S 156281 40‘/ S 156311 40‘/'
$ 156270 W; . § 196282 w-/,. S 156312 40 "
S 136271 40 S 156283 40+” s 186313 aor”
§ 156272 40-/ S 156284 40" S 156314 40+
S 156273 40// S 156285 a0/ S 156315 a0”"
S 196274 40 Y, .S 156286 40/ S 156316 40~
S 15627% 40V S 156287 40/ . S 156317 40«
S 196276 40& S 156306 a0’ s 156318 aov
S 156277 40" S 156307 40/ S 156319 4a0v"
S 1%6278 40"// S 156308 - 40 S 1% 320 40:-
S 156279 40 S 156309 40/\
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PARLIAMENT SUILDINGS

PROJECTS SECTION ONTARIO
 TEL: 416-365-5918 DEPARTMENT OF MINES TORONTO 2, ONTARIO
' Mining Lands Branch

Msy 1Sth, 1970,

Mr. X, M. Hallock,
Mining Recorder,
118 Cedar Strest,
Suddury, Ontario,

Dear Sim
Re: MNining Claim No. 8 138268 ot al,
Roderts & Besuwmont Towmshipe.

The geeological sssessment work credits as listed with my
Motice of Intemt dated April 24, 1970 have Deen approved
ss of the date above. Plesse inforw the recorded holder
and 30 indlcate on your recerds.

Yours very tmily,

ﬁ;@%ﬂu—é——c

red ¥, Natthews,

Superviscr.
/4g.

8.8, Murgor mm l.t‘..
Suite 308, 180 Bay Strest,

Toronto 1, Onterie.

8.6, Resident Geoclogist,
1399 La Salle M)vd.,

Sudbury, Ontarie.

.....




Ontario

Department of Mines Whitney Block

Mining Lands Branch Queen'’s Park,
Toronto 5, Ontario

Tel. 416 365-6139

February 17, 1970

bl
Resident Geologist's Office,

Ont. Dept. Mines,

1349 LaSalle Blvd.,

Sudbury, Ontario

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are Reports of Work submitted by the following:
Paul E. Piazza for Jolloco Expl. Ltd. (geophy survey) 4 -
= Mongowin Township
Frank Robinson (EM survey ) 4 - Falconbridge Twp.

Murgor Expl. Ltd., (geol. survey)2 Roberts Twp. (file under Beaumont)

Please add these to your files.

Yours very truly,

G. T. Stevens,
GTS/fc Research Officer.

DUPLICATE copv
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